

DS9166: Anesthesiology & Pain Medicine Education Series DS9166: Anesthesiology & Pain Medicine Education Series 9/25/2024

September 25, 2024 at 6:30 AM - 7:30 AM

Location: Hybrid

Description: The UW Department of Anesthesiology & Pain Medicine is committed to excellence in patient care, education and research, meeting the health care needs of UW Medicine and our patients and partners throughout the WWAMI region and the world. The Department of Anesthesiology & Pain Medicine UW Education Series (Grand Rounds & HMC Thursday Conferences) reflects our mission by providing formal presentations and discussions of clinical, scientific, and educational topics relevant to the practice and field of Anesthesiology, Pain and Perioperative Medicine. The general focus of our educational series is to provide cutting edge knowledge and methodological approaches in the various fields of care and discovery that our profession encompasses. To maintain the state-of-the-art patient care and promote innovative research in the field, we utilize experts in areas of medical and basic science, education, sociology, health care governance and administration. The sessions are attended by students, residents, fellows, faculty, and nurse anesthetists (CRNAs). Lectures are live streamed and recorded.

Accreditation Statement:

Accreditation with Commendation: The University of Washington School of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians.



Credit Designation:

The University of Washington School of Medicine designates this Live Activity for a maximum of 1.00 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit(s) $^{\text{TM}}$. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

Other Healthcare Professionals

Other healthcare professionals who participate in this CE activity may submit their statement of participation to their appropriate accrediting organizations or state boards for consideration of credit. The participant is responsible for determining whether this activity meets the requirements for acceptable continuing education.

Faculty

Michael Avidan, MBBCh, FCASA